PRESS RELEASE



PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk Continues to Shine as "Light that Brings Goodness"



Jakarta, July 19, 2021 – PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk (IDX: POWR) in running its business is guided by the achievement of global scale sustainable development goals as formulated in the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Such commitment by the Company has received appreciation by Warta Ekonomi as the "Indonesia Best CSR Award with Outstanding Program in Waste Management Commitment" from the Infrastructure, Utilities, Transportations sector and Energy subsector, in the Indonesia CSR Award 2021 event on July 14, 2021, with the theme New Normal Sustainability. This shows that Cikarang Listrindo's commitment in running its business is not focusing only on profit but also the importance of the environmental aspect which is guided by the achievement of the SDGs in connection with the Responsible Production.

Various steps have been taken by the Company in achieving the SDG goals, one of which is the innovation on the operational activities by

minimizing the wastes generated. The main waste from the Company's Coal-Fired Power Plant (CFPP) is in the form of remaining solid particles of the coal combustion process called fly ash and bottom ash (FABA). To minimize the amount of ash, the Company chooses to use low ash coal as the primary fuel for the power station.

The environmentally friendly Circulating Fluidized Bed (CFB) technology of the Company's CFPP boiler separates fly ash from the flue gas emission stream by a cyclone and an electrostatic precipitator (ESP). The ESP captures the particulates and as a result more than 99.5% of the particulate pollution is separated from the exhaust emission stream. Furthermore, the separated fly ash particles from the ESP are collected into a fly ash silo. This CFB technology also carries out a sifting process, where most of the bottom ash will return to circulation for reuse and the remaining will be combined with fly ash to become waste.

The waste produced consist of the fly ash and bottom ash will be delivered to the cement producers as a raw material for their production. The disposal of the waste process is highly sustainable since it replaces sand from the cement production process. The Company always monitors and evaluates the waste management on a regular basis and reports regularly.

Other environmental initiatives carried out by the Company as a form of its environment responsibility include but not limited to the utilization of Alternative and Renewable Energy (EBT) through solar and biomass power, reducing paper waste, utilizing sludge for land compaction, planting of trees to absorb emission gases and reduce noise.

The CSR Award will be an encouragement for the Company to continuously optimizing every social responsibility program that is carried out to achieve sustainability goals in the SDGs. Mobilizing goodness in the spirit of "Light that Brings Goodness" is based on the Company's cultural values, namely STAR (Service, Trustworthiness, Accountability and Reliability).

Cikarang Listrindo at a glance

Cikarang Listrindo is the first independent power producer listed in the Indonesian Stock Exchange since 2016. The Company is also the pioneer private independent power producer in Indonesia that started serving customers since 1993 and currently serving more than 2,400 industrial customers in the five industrial estates in Cikarang, and has also supplied electricity to Perusahaan Listrik Negara (PLN) since 1996. The Company current capacity of 1,144MW also makes the Company as one of the biggest capacity power producer in Indonesia. As for the renewable energy line, per June 2021, the Company's solar rooftop has managed to record an installed capacity of 1,061 kWp.

The Company consistently delivers the best service and quality to the customers and creates added values for all stakeholders. This is proved by the achievement of various awards throughout 2020 such as CSR 2020 Award Certificate by Bekasi District Government, Most Admired CEO 2020 awarded to the Company's President Director by Warta Ekonomi, "Resilience in Pandemic" in Bisnis Indonesia Award (BIA) in 2020, CSR Jabar Caang Award Certificate from Governor of West Java, "Best CSR for Indonesia CSRxPKBL Award 2020" from Warta Ekonomi and "Report and Commitment in the Implementation of Energy Management Award" in 2019 from the Ministry of Energy and Mineral Resources Directorate General of New, Renewable Energy and Energy Conservation.

For further information, please contact: Corporate Secretary PT Cikarang Listrindo Tbk Email: <u>corpsec@listrindo.com</u> Website: <u>www.listrindo.com</u>